PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	09/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN FORKLIFT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Takashima 1-chome, Nishi-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	220-8686	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7482914
Patent Number:	7353649
Patent Number:	7600463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 202-672-5300

 Email:
 rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn Law

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Suite 500

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040356-0581

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renell G. Feimster for Glenn Law

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026912 FRAME: 0652 OF \$120.00 /482914

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at

2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0223, Japan

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patents, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NISSAN FORKLIFT CO., LTD.

having an address at

1-1, Takashima 1-chome, Nishi-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8686, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patents therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
7,482,914	January 27, 2009	OPERATION INFORMATION DISPLAY FOR INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE
7,353,649	April 8, 2008	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SUPPLY CONTROL IN INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE
7,600,463	October 13, 2009	OIL PRESSURE SUPPLY CIRCUIT FOR INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 026912 FRAME: 0653

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Date: September 4th, 2011 By: Shiji Eynche Name: Shuji EGUCHI

Title: Manager

Intellectual Property Department

Date: September 4, 2011

Date: Laptember 4. 20/1 WITNESS: Yasuhiro Kiyama

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 09/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 026912 FRAME: 0654